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Urbandale Office
12006 Ridgemont Drive     Urbandale, IA 50323

Phone: (515) 453-8207  |  Toll-free: (800) 640-7382
Fax: (515) 222-5342

Missouri Agents: (855) 274 - 2383  |  South Dakota Agents: (877) 441-8647
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Brian Hewitt
President

(515) 251-1560
bhewitt@grpbenltd.com

Dave Shutt
Chief Strategy Officer

(515) 330-3065
dave@grpbenltd.com

Chris Haviland
Chief Innovation Officer

(515) 251-1572
chaviland@grpbenltd.com

Rocco Avellino
Vice President of 

Senior Markets
(515) 336-6227

ravellino@grpbenltd.com

Cheri Hewitt
Executive Assistant

chewitt@grpbenltd.com
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DeAnna Garner
Individual Account 

Manager and 
Co-Team Lead
(515) 330-3059

dgarner@grpbenltd.com

Raylene Moore
Individual Account

Manager and
Co-Team Lead
(515) 251-1585

rmoore@grpbenltd.com

indteam@grpbenltd.com

mailto:indteam@grpbenltd.com
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Cathy Mears
Licensed Insurance Agent

(515) 251-1578
cmears@grpbenltd.com

Kirk Devine
Licensed Insurance Agent

(515) 251-1579
kdevine@grpbenltd.com

Scott Anderson
Licensed Insurance Agent

(515) 330-3074
sanderson@grpbenltd.com

Shane Seeman
Licensed Insurance Agent

(515) 251-1562
sseeman@grpbenltd.com

Bernadette Bohl
Licensed Insurance Agent

(515) 336-6215
bbohl@grpbenltd.com

Jason Diponio
Licensed Insurance Agent

(515) 336-6224
jdiponio@grpbenltd.com
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John Martin
Licensed Insurance Agent

(805) 619-2310
jmartin@grpbenltd.com

mailto:jmartin@grpbenltd.com
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Laura Hewitt
Level 2 Individual

Account
Support Specialist

(515) 251-1588
lhewitt@grpbenltd.com

Jaden Van Dike
Level 2 Individual 
Account Manager

(515) 645-4104
jvandike@grpbenltd.com
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Tiffany Watkins
Level 1 Group 

Team Lead
(515) 989-5689

twatkins@grpbenltd.com

Diane Sexton
Level 1 Group 

Account Manager
(515) 336-6204

dsexton@grpbenltd.com

Jeff Schmitt
Level 1 Group 

Account Manager
(515) 251-1598

jschmitt@grpbenltd.com

Laura Lane
Level 1 Group 

Account Manager
(515) 251-1599

LLane@grpbenltd.com

Joan Glenn
Part-Time Level 1 Group 

Account Manager
(515) 251-1592

joang@grpbenltd.com

grpteam@grpbenltd.com

mailto:grpteam@grpbenltd.com
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Brenda Sequoia
Level 2 Group 

Team Lead
(515) 330-3066

brendas@grpbenltd.com

Alec Veronda
Level 2 Group 

Account Manager
(515) 330-3057 

averonda@grpbenltd.com

Melissa Clark
Level 2 Group 

Account Manager
(515) 336-6218

mclark@grpbenltd.com

Mary Fosselman
Part-Time Level 2 Group 

Account Manager
(515) 989-5694

mfosselman@grpbenltd.com

GroupClientServices@grpbenltd.com

mailto:GroupClientServices@grpbenltd.com
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Christine Karnas
Level 1 Group 

Support Specialist
(515) 989-5692

ckarnas@grpbenltd.com
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Jane Underwood
Large Group

Account Manager
(515) 336-6201

junderwood@grpbenltd.com

Amanda Scott
Large Group 

Account Manager
(515) 336-6205

ascott@grpbenltd.com

Jeanna Burnett
Large Group 

Account Manager
(515) 336-6206

jburnett@grpbenltd.com
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Chris Haviland
Chief Innovation 

Officer
(515) 251-1572

chaviland@grpbenltd.com

Jana Belle
Group Employee

Benefits Specialist
(515) 251-1568

jbelle@grpbenltd.com

Roger Robb
Group Employee

Benefits Specialist
(515) 251-1596

rrobb@grpbenltd.com

Renae Johanningmeier
Group Employee

Benefits Specialist
(515) 251-1595

renaej@grpbenltd.com

Jim Ericson
Group Employee

Benefits Specialist
(515) 251-1591

jericson@grpbenltd.com

Aaron Burke
Group Employee

Benefits Specialist
(515) 720-5137

aburke@acrisurellc.com
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Marty Oliva
Group Employee

Benefits Specialist
(319) 558-5793

moliva@grpbenltd.com

Trevor Bingham
Group Employee

Benefits Specialist
(515) 330-3067

tbingham@grpbenltd.com

Ryan Glenn
Group Employee

Benefits Specialist
(515) 336-6209

rglenn@grpbenltd.com

Marlee Musico
Group Employee

Benefits Specialist
(515) 336-6223

mmusico@grpbenltd.com



Life's Solutions @ GBL

Group Benefits | 12006 Ridgemont Drive | Urbandale, IA 50323 | (880) 640-7382 | Fax: (515) 222-5342 | www.thegblstory.com

13

Jen Sprague
Director of Life's 
Solutions @ GBL
(515) 330-3072

jsprague@grpbenltd.com

LifeSolutions@grpbenltd.com

mailto:LifeSolutions@grpbenltd.com
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Michael Baker
Marketing & 

Communications
Team Lead

(515) 330-3061
mbaker@grpbenltd.com

McKenna Dencklau
Marketing &

Communications
Specialist

(515) 251-1581
mdencklau@grpbenltd.com

Marketing@grpbenltd.com

Allie Witte
Marketing &

Communications
Specialist

(515) 251-1571
awitte@grpbenltd.com

mailto:Marketing@grpbenltd.com


Recruitment Team

Group Benefits | 12006 Ridgemont Drive | Urbandale, IA 50323 | (880) 640-7382 | Fax: (515) 222-5342 | www.thegblstory.com

15

Dave Shutt
Chief Strategy Officer

(515) 330-3065
dave@grpbenltd.com

Jason Johansen
Account Executive

(515) 251-1583
jjohansen@grpbenltd.com

Dave Ver Woert
Account Executive

(319) 558-5791
dverwoert@grpbenltd.com

Jen Sprague
Director of Broker 

Recruitment - IA/MO
(515) 330-3072

jsprague@grpbenltd.com
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Dan Renslow
Licensing & Contracting 

Team Lead
(515) 330-3073

drenslow@grpbenltd.com

Mark Smith
Licensing & Contracting

Specialist
(515) 330-3062

msmith@grpbenltd.com

Contracting@grpbenltd.com

Ashley Longfield
Licensing & Contracting

Specialist
(515) 251-1575

alongfield@grpbenltd.com

mailto:Contracting@grpbenltd.com
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Torie Wood
Commissions 
Co-Team Lead
(515) 336-6214

tlequatte@grpbenltd.com

Abi Greenslade
Commissions Specialist

(515) 336-6221
adelker@grpbenltd.com

Beth Steven
Commissions Specialist

(515) 645-4105
bsteven@grpbenltd.com

Cheryl Roese-Feleay
Part-time 

Commissions Specialist
(515) 336-6203

croese@grpbenltd.com

Commissions@grpbenltd.com

Andrew Shutt 
Commissions Specialist

(515) 979-1727
ashutt@grpbenltd.com

mailto:Commissions@grpbenltd.com
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Lisa Wendell
Bookkeeper / Office Manager

(515) 336-6226
lwendell@grpbenltd.com

Josh Wood
IT Team Lead

(515) 336-6210
jwood@grpbenltd.com

Emily Vince
Receptionist

(515) 251-1569
evince@grpbenltd.com

Susanna Smith
Support Specialist

(515) 645-4106
ssubra@grpbenltd.com
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Lance Clauson
Director of Retirement

Plan Services
(515) 251-1563

lclauson@grpbenltd.com


